

BID TABULATION																				
WASHINGTON STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS FROM GARNETT TO OLIVE; REINFORCED CONCRETE PACKAGE																				
PROJECT NO. ST1616B BID NO. 21.106																				
BID OPENING 09/29/2020 AT 2:00 P.M. ON LINE FROM THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING																				
ST1616B - WASHINGTON STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS FROM GARNETT TO OLIVE; REINFORCED CONCRETE PACKAGE - BASE BID					ENGINEER ESTIMATE		R&L CONSTRUCTION, LLC		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		TIMBERWOLF EXCAVATING, LLC		GROUND LEVEL, LLC		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		MERIDIAN CONTRACTING, INC.		BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.	
	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	201(A)	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 144,040.00	\$ 144,040.00
2	641	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	\$ 1.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
3	642(B)	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	LSUM	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4	802(C)	1 1/2" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - TRENCHED	LF	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 36,844.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,930.00
5	803(A)	PULL BOX (SIZE 1)	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
6	SPECIAL	3-72" CULVERT END TREATMENT	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	SPECIAL	10'X3' RCB END SECTION	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	510(A)	RETAINING WALL	SY	\$ 471.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 376,800.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 77,244.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 235,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 296,730.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 282,600.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 334,410.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 329,700.00
9	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (10' MULTI-USE TRAIL)	SY	\$ 856.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,240.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 49,006.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,080.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 59,064.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 51,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 58,208.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,800.00
10	610(A)	4" DECORATIVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	\$ 56.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,800.00
11	624	(PL) ORNAMENTAL FENCE	LF	\$ 620.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00
12	SPECIAL	RESIDENTIAL STORM WATER CURB OPENING	EA	\$ 16.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00
13	SPECIAL	CONCRETE FLUME	LF	\$ 556.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 54,627.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,792.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 24,464.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,460.00
14	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,830.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 43,186.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,864.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 96,338.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,864.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 59,796.00
15	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	\$ 2,011.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,550.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 67,368.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,495.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,605.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,715.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,495.00
16	501(A)	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	CY	\$ 146.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,410.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,796.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,110.00
17	509(A)	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	\$ 486.90	\$ 700.00	\$ 340,830.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 428,472.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 267,795.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 282,402.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 292,140.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 413,865.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 365,175.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 396,823.50
18	511(A)	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.65	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
19	514(A)	PILES, FURNISHED (HP 12X53)	LF	\$ 446.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 18,955.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,910.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 64,670.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,530.00
20	514(B)	PILES, DRIVEN (HP 12X53)	LF	\$ 446.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,610.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,436.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,460.00
21	514(K)	(PL) PILOT HOLES	LF	\$ 432.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 69,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 54,000.00
22	613(H)	6" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN ROUND	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
23	613(I)	6" NON-PERF. PIPE UNDERDRAIN RND.	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
24	619(B)	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEMS	LSUM	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 66,392.00	\$ 66,392.00	\$ 237,687.50	\$ 237,687.50
25	624	(PL) ORNAMENTAL FENCE	LF	\$ 179.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 31,325.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 25,955.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,165.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,585.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,850.00
26	504(E)	PARAPET WALL	LF	\$ 213.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 29,287.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 74,550.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 133,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 117,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 95,850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 95,850.00
27	510(C)	SLOPE WALL (4")	SY	\$ 103.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 18,385.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 20,394.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 19,261.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,875.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 1,558,515.00		\$ 1,139,481.65		\$ 1,249,634.00		\$ 1,442,027.50		\$ 1,446,753.00		\$ 1,684,690.50		\$ 1,785,009.00		\$ 2,140,207.00	
Add Alternate 1-ROADWAY TRAIL																				
28	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (10' MULTI-USE TRAIL)	SY	4838	\$ 40.00	\$ 193,520.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 232,224.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 266,090.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 333,822.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 266,090.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 193,520.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 309,632.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 241,900.00
29	610(I)	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE - NEW (10' MULTI-USE TRAIL)	SF	240	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00
Add Alternate 1-ROADWAY TRAIL:					\$ 198,320.00		\$ 243,024.00		\$ 270,890.00		\$ 341,022.00		\$ 278,090.00		\$ 200,720.00		\$ 316,832.00		\$ 246,700.00	
Add Alternate 2																				
30	802(C)	1 1/2" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - TRENCHED	LF	14031	\$ 6.00	\$ 84,186.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 192,926.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 77,170.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 168,372.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350,775.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 84,186.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112,248.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,093.00
31	803(A)	PULL BOX (SIZE 1)	EA	10	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
Add Alternate 2:					\$ 88,686.00		\$ 208,426.25		\$ 87,170.50		\$ 186,872.00		\$ 375,775.00		\$ 92,186.00		\$ 121,248.00		\$ 50,093.00	
TOTAL BASE BID, ADD ALTERNATE 1 AND ADD ALTERNATE 2:					\$ 1,845,521.00		\$ 1,590,931.90		\$ 1,607,694.50		\$ 1,969,921.50		\$ 2,100,618.00		\$ 1,977,596.50		\$ 2,223,089.00		\$ 2,437,000.00	

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on September 29, 2020. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.

The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Nicole Shields, P.E.
Construction Project Engineer